

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

Memorandum

September 15, 2023

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Amy Frigulietti, Deputy Town Administrator

Re: Appointment - Colette Ferguson, Council on Aging

We are recommending the appointment of Colette Ferguson as a Member of the Council on Aging with a term to expire on June 30, 2026.

Colette's volunteer form is included in the 9/20/23 Town Council agenda packet.

Please let us know if you have any questions.



Town of Franklin MA

355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038 Phone: 508-520-4949

Volunteer Form

Good Government Starts with You!

Date Submitted: August 29, 2023

Name: Colette M Ferguson

Home Address: 41 Prospect St

Franklin, MA 02038

Mailing Address: 41 Prospect St

Franklin, MA 02038

Phone Number(s):

Email Address:

Current Occupation/Employer: Retired

Narrative: My time is pretty flexible. I have good organisational skills and enjoy planning for new and

interesting events that could be of interest to seniors.

Board(s) / Committee(s): ___Council on Aging

APPOINTMENTS



Council on Aging

Colette Ferguson

41 Prospect St. Franklin, MA 02038

the Council on Aging.

The Town Administrator has appointed, subject to Town Council ratification, Colette Ferguson to serve as a Member of the Council on Aging with a term to expire on June 30, 2026.

MOTION to ratify the appointment by the Town Administrator of Colette Ferguson to serve as a Member of

Franklin Town Council